
ÉRÄp¡N+dËR8001461124590-QL-POA-MKAS-00003-04-00050 00E
received

2015-06-15

8 I 7 

NOTES: 
l. 

2. 

4. 

D ~ 
~ 

-

c 

-

B 

ALL ITEMS WILL BE CONSIDERED IMPORTANTTO SAFTEY (LT.SJ UNLESS MARKED 
AS COMMERCIAL GRADE (C.G.) IN BILL OF MATERIALS. 

ALL MILL AND FABRICATON MARKS SHALL BE REMOVED, ALL EXPOSED SURFACES 
SHALL BE FREE OF SHARP EDGES, CRACKS, PITS, OXIDES, AND OTHER 
SURFACE IRREGULARITES. 

FOR INSTALLATION, SEE KOCH-GLITSCH DRAWING NUMBERS 989639-DOOO, 
989639-DOOI, AND 989639-D003. 

APPROXIMATE ASSEMBLY WEIGHT: 38 J 98 LBS. && 

A REFERENCE LINE SHALL BE LIGHTLY VIBRO ETCHED ON THE OUTSIDE OF THE 
VESSEL SHELL AT THE TANGENT LINE OF THE HEADS. 

NOZZLE SIZE (IN.) WALL/SCH FACING ~:T~N~ 
NOJ J8 5/8 RF-WN J50# OFFGAS INLET 

N02 J 8 5/8 RF-WN J 50# OFFGAS OUTLET 

I 6 I 

(-\ ISOMETRIC VIEW 
\._:._) OFFGAS CAUSTIC SCRUBBER ASSEMBLY 

SERVICE I REMARKS 

5 I 4 I 3 I 2 I 
PARTS LIST 

ITEM NO. QTY REF. DWG. NAME MATERIAL/DESCRIPTION MAT'L SPEC WEIGHT C.G. 
J J C2609-M-200-J VESSEL WELDMENT 24725 NA /:l'.. 
2 J C2609-M-J JO-J FILTER FRAME ASSEMBLY 7426 NA /4\ 

&i--~3~--r~l--t~-C_2_6_09_-_M_~_5_0-_J~+T_O_P_H_E_A_D_W_E_L_D_M_E_NT~~~~~~,-~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~t--~~~~~~~~~~~~~~--ir--J-99_3-+~---1 
5 J C2609-M-2J5-4 N04 SPRAY RING WELDMENT 76 NA 

7 J C2609-M-260-J NOS MANWAY COVER WELDMENT 753 NA 

8 4 C2609-M-2J5-J6 N5JA, N52A, N53A, & N54A WELDMENT JS 

{ 
9 J SUPPORT GRID ASSEMBLY HIGHKOCH-GLITSCHMODEL802 300 X 

~ t--~JO~--r~5--t~~~~~~~+s_T_RU_C_T_U_RE_D_P_A_C_K_IN_G~~~~~~+-Hl_G_H_K_O_C_H_-G~LIT_S_C_H_F_L_EX_IP_A_C_2_Y~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-+~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-+--3_5_2..,..;~x---1 
J J J HOLD DOWN GRID ASSEMBLY HIGH KOCH-GLITSCH MODEL 803 227/-i! X D 

~ JS J TOP HEAD GASKET J/8"THK X68"1DX72"0D THERMICULITE8J5 & i--~J9~--r~J--t~~~~~~~+G~A-S7K=ET~~~~~~~~~~--t2747"7C-L3-o=o~R7F7SP=IR7A-L--W~O-U_N_D_A-SM--::E7B7J67.2=0-W-l7TH-G--:RA7P=H-IT=E-F71LL_E_R~~~~~~~~~rTY_P_E-37J6--::(M7A7X70~.o~3=0=3-c-.-D-U-A-LC--:ER-T-.)~~~--i~J-0-.9--t~---1 
J5.6 

20 J GASKET 3" Cll 50 RF SPIRAL-WOUND ASME BJ 6.20 WITH GRAPHITE FILLER TYPE 3J 6 (MAX 0.0303 C, DUAL CERT.) 0.3 

&t-.....,.2_J~-t--J--i~~~~~~~~G_A7SK_ET __ ~~~~~~~~~--ir3'7'C_L_J_50=R~F_S=P71R_A7G_W_O_U7N_D_A7S7M~E=B7J_6.720~W=IT_H_G_R_A7P7Hl~TE~F=IL_L_ER~~~~~~~~~-+U_N~S_N_J70277_6,...---:-=~~~--~~~~~t--o_.0_4__,,__--I 
22 J GASKET 3" CLJ 50 RF SPIRAL WOUND ASME BJ 6.20 WITH GRAPHITE FILLER TYPE 3J 6 (MAX 0.0303 C. DUAL CERT.) l.2 

&1--...::.23'---+-'-8-+~~~~~~~+G~A~S~K~ET"--~~~~~~~~~-+3~"~C~L~J5~0~R~F~S~Pl~RA~LW~O~U~N~D~,A~S~M~E~B~J~6.~20~W~IT~H~G~R~A~P~H~ITE~F~IL~L~ER.:__~~~~~~~~-+'U~N~S~N~J0~2~7~6~~~~~~~~~~~--1~~1.~3--1~--1 
24 2 GASKET 2" CL J 50# RF SPIRAL WOUND ASME BJ 6.20 WITH GRAPHITE FILLER UNS N10276 0.8 

&i--~2_5~-t--4--i~~~~~~~;--G_A_SK_ET~~~~~~~~~~--irJ_J_l2_"_C_L3_0_0_R_F_SP_IR_A_L_-w_o~UN_D~A-SM~E-BJ_6_.2_o_w_IT_H_G_R_A_P_H_IT_E_Fl_LL_E_R~~~~~~~~rT_YP_E_3_J_6_(M_A_X~0._03_0_3_C_._D_U_A_L_C_E_RT_.J~~~~t---o._2__,,__--I 
28 J BLIND FLANGE 3" J 50# RF BLIND FLANGE ASME SA-J 82 F 3 J 6 (MAX 0.0303 C, DUAL CERT.) J l.0 

29 I BLIND FLANGE 3" J50# RF BLIND FLANGE ASME SB-564 UNS N10276 J 2.4 
&t---::30::---t--::2:--i~~~~~~~-t:::BL7.IN7.D:-:::FL=A7N~G=E~~~~~~~~-t::2'~'J~570#--:RF=B=L=1N=D=F=L=A7N~G=E~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~rA~S7M=E=s7B-75764~U=N=s=N=J=o=21~6,...-~~~~~~~t--=6.70__,r--~-1-~ 

&1--~3J~-+~4-+~~~~~~~+F_L_AT_W~A_SH_E_R~~~~~~~~-+-FW~J/_2_"~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-+-A_SM~E-SA_-_24_0_3_J_6~~~~~~~~~~+--o_.o_JO-+~x--I 
32 2 HEX BOLT J /2"-J 3 UNC X 2" LG ASME SA-J 93 GR B8M 0.2 X 

33 2 HEX NUT J/2"-J3UNC ASMESA-J94GR8M 0.04 X 
&&1-~3s~-+~8--1~~~~~~~+-FL_A_T_W_A_S_HE-R~~~~~~~~--lrFW~5-/8-.. ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-+A_S_M_E_S_A--2-40~3J-6~~~~~~~~~~-+--0-.0-3--lr---x--1 

39 4 HEX BOLT 5/8"-J J-UNC X 3" LG ASME SA-J 93 GR B8M 0.4 X 

40 4 HEX NUT 5/8"-J 1 UNC ASME SA-J 94 GR SM 0.08 X 

&1-~4_1~-t--96__,~~~~~~~+-FL_A_T_W_A~S~HE_R~~~~~~~~--irFW--'5~/8~"~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-1-A~S_M~E~SA_-~2~40~3~J~6~~~~~~~~~~-+-~0~D~2~6-1--~x--1 
42 32 HEX BOLT 5/8"-J 1-UNC X 3" LG ASME SA-193 GR B7 0.4 X 

43 J6 HEX BOLT 5/8"-11-UNCX3J/2"LG ASMESA-J93GRB7 0.4 X 

& 44 48 HEX NUT 5/8"-J J UNC ASME SA-J94 GR 2H 0.08 X 1----1---1---------t--------------t-------------------------------t------------------!t----t---i 
c 

45 J44 FLAT WASHER FW3/4" ASMESA-2403J6 0.04 X 

&i--~46~--t~56--t~~~~~~~+-HE_X_B_O_L_T~~~~~~~~~--i-3/_4_'C_Jo_u_N_C~X_4'_'L_G~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~rA_S_M_E_SA_-_J_93_G~R_B_7~~~~~~~~~-+-~0._7__,~_x-f 
47 J 6 HEX BOLT 3/4"-JO UNC X 3" LG ASME SA-J 93 GR B7 0.5 X 

48 72 HEX NUT 3/4"-JOUNC ASMESA-J94GR2H O.J4 X 

49 48 FLAT WASHER FW J J /2" ASME SA-240 3 J 6 0.05 X 

A 50 24 HEX BOLT J J /2"-6 UNC X 7 J /2" LG ASME SA-J 93 GR B7 5.0 X 

ill l----t--5J 24 r--------+--HEXNUT ----i--IJ/2"-6U-NC ----+--ASMESA-J-94GR2H ~1.08 X --

52 4 C2609-M-280-J N07FLOMAX LANCE ASSEMBLY - - 38 
53 4 3" FULL PORT BALL VALVE BNL REF DWG #HBV-F2-30-0045 89 

B 

N03 8 J /2 RF-WN J 50# CAUSTIC SOLUTION RETURN TO COLLECTION TANK I SCRUBBER DRAIN (CONDENSATE DISCHARGE) 

N04 3 J/2 RF-WN J50# CAUSTIC SOLUTION SUPPLY (CONDENSATE RECIRCULATION) 

&i--~~N_0_6~~+-~-2~--t~~·3_44~--t-~-R_F-_W_N~-+~-J-570#-::----irPA~C~Kl~N7G_B=O~TI-07M,--W~A-S_H~----,.-,,~~--~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~, 
N07 A 3 J /2 RF-WN J 50# REPLACEABLE QUENCHING OFFGAS SPRAY NOZZLE 
N07B 3 J /2 RF-WN J 50# REPLACEABLE QUENCHING OFFGAS SPRAY NOZZLE 

N07C 3 J /2 RF-WN J 50# REPLACEABLE QUENCHING OFFGAS SPRAY NOZZLE 

N07D 3 J /2 RF-WN J 50# REPLACEABLE QUENCHING OFFGAS SPRAY NOZZLE 
/Js- l------'N~0~8'----+--=-24.:___l-_J~/~2--+-~R~F-~W~N.;._--1--"3~00~#'--'--~M~A~N~W~A~Y.:__ _____________________________ ~ 

NJO 2 .344 RF-WN J50# PRESSURE DIFFERENTIAL TRANSMITIER ACROSS PACKING & DEMISTER 
NJ J 2 .344 RF-WN J50# PRESSURE DIFFERENTIAL TRANSMITTER ACROSS PACKING & DEMISTER 

NJ2 2 .344 RF-WN J50# OFFGAS OUTLET CONDENSATE RETURN TO SCRUBBER 
NJ3 2 .344 RF-WN J50# SPARE (FUTURE) LEVEL TRANSMITIER WITH BLIND FLANGE, GASKETS, AND BOLTS 
NJ 4 2 .344 RF-WN J 50# LEVEL TRANSMITIER 

NJ5 2 .344 RF-WN J50# SPARE (FUTURE) LEVEL TRANSMITTER WITH BLIND FLANGE, GASKETS, AND BOLTS 

NJ6 2 .344 RF-WN J50# LEVEL TRANSM!TIER 

j\ 1--~-'-N~J7'--~--l~--"2'----l~-·~34~4'---+~~R~F-~W~N"---+~~J~5~0#..__--lrPR~E~S~SU~R~E~D~IF_FE~R_E_N_TIA_L_T~R_A_N~SM-'-ITI~E~R~FO~R~PA~C~K~IN_G.:__~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-+ 
NJ 8 2 .344 RF-WN J 50# PRESSURE DIFFERENTIAL TRANSMITIER FOR PACKING 

NJ 9 3 J /2 RF-WN J 50# SPARE WITH BLIND FLANGE, GASKETS AND BOLTS 
N20 3 J /2 RF-WN J 50# SPARE WITH BLIND FLANGE, GASKETS AND BOLTS 
N5 J J J /2 .28 J RF-WN 300# DEMISTER WASH NOZZLE AT VESSEL INTERFACE 

N52 J J /2 .28 J RF-WN 300# DEMISTER WASH NOZZLE AT VESSEL INTERFACE 
N53 J J /2 .28J RF-WN 300# DEMISTER WASH NOZZLE AT VESSEL INTERFACE 
N54 J J /2 .28 J RF-WN 300# DEMISTER WASH NOZZLE AT VESSEL INTERFACE 

&{ N5JA 3/4 .2J8 RF-WN 300# DEMISTER WASH NOZZLE SPRAYLANCES AT PROCESS SERVICE WATER INTERFACE 
N52A 3/4 .2J 8 RF-WN 300# DEMISTER WASH NOZZLE SPRA YLANCES AT PROCESS SERVICE WATER INTERFACE 

3 l---'-N~5~3A-'-----l--"3/-4--+-~.2~J~8--+--R-F--W~N--+--~3~0-0#--~D_E_M_IS~T-ER_W_A~S-H_N_O_Z_ZL_E_S_P_RA-Y-LA_N_c"""Es~A-T_P_R_O_C~E~S~S~SE~R-V-IC~E-W_A_T-ER-IN-TE_R_F_A_C_E ______ --l 

N54A 3/4 .2J8 RF-WN 300# DEMISTER WASH NOZZLE SPRA YLANCES AT PROCESS SERVICE WATER INTERFACE 

8 I 7 I 6 I 5 

DESIGN DATA 

l DESIGNPERASMECODESECTVlllDIVI 2004ED/2006ADD,W/STAMP YES 
2. SERIAL NO. rnri NATIONAL BD NO . ..IB.Q..._ 

3. DESIGN PRESS INT. _15_ PSIG@ ---4.t\L_ °F 

4 DESIGNPRESSEXT. _9._5 _PSIG@ ~ °F 

5. MIN DESIGN METAL TEMP __,:ZQ.._ °F@ ___.lL PSI 

6. OPERATING PRESS INT. __JJ__ PSIG@ ~ °F 

7 OPERATING-PRESS EXT. ___iL_ PSIG iff' ____ill_ 'f 

8 M.A.W.P.CORR _1_5 _PSIG@ _i!!L_ 0 flTDBY: QFSIGNPRESSURE 

9. M.A.W.P. NEW _1_5 _PSIG@ 

10 MAXEXTPRESS ___Jjj__PSI@ 

11. CORR.AllOW.SHELL,HDS&CONNS.: 

~°FlTDBY: 

--4liL_ "F LTD BY: 

_ML 

QFS!GNPRESSURF. 

QE'jl@PRfSS!!RE 

DLD8 4 JFT VV )A <r.r t"A.A..a 6/3/20J5 REVISEDPERDCN#J5-046 

l--~A~LL'--l---3'---f--'-JF~T--!~~KK'--+--J~A~+--S~E'--t-~RC~H...__t-~~l--~3/_J~2/~2~0~J5--ll--~_;.;.RE~V~IS~E~D-P_ER~D~C-N_#_J_4-0~5~9~,~J5~-~0J~O~,~&-J~5-0~J8;__~-I~ 
ALL 2 JFT NS JC DH RCH 7/3/20J4 REVISED PER DCN #J4-0JO, J4-028. J4-038 

ALL J JFT DM JC JM RCH J/6/20J4 REVISED PER DCN #J3-0J08 

0 BDC J J/4/20J3 ISSUED FOR FABRICATION 

ZONE REV. BY P.M. QA PRO ENG OTHER DATE REVISION 

REVISIONS 

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES REMIER ~?;~kfc,·a'i'.i~ga"ho 8322J 
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED APPROVALS DATE CE 

,_T_O_L_E-RA_N_C-ES-----------1P.M. Linda Harper J J/5/13 Technology, Inc. phone: (208) 785-2274 

DECIMALS FRAGrlONS a.A. Brandon Lee J J/5/J3 BECTHEL NATIONAL, INC, RICHLAND, WASHINGTON 

t=:::::::::::!t=.x~[2.x~x=c.x~x~x1J2~"<~TH~K~.~>2~"2T~HK~.t,eoo.~~~:::~~~-t~~~~~R~IV~E!R!P~RO~T~E~C~Tl§o~NiP~ROii!JE~CiT~W~A~S~TE~T~R~EA~T~M~E~NiT~PL~AiN~T~_j i\ 
0-6" ±.J ±.05 ±.010 ±J/8" ±3/16" PROD.Cody May JJ/5!13 LAW MELTER OFFGAS CAUSTIC SCRUBBER ~ 
:26'4·~~460"" ±.J ±.05 ±.OJO ±3/16" +_±3J//84:: ENG. Robert Henry JJ/5113 24590-LAW-MK-LVP-SCB-00001 :::;::: 

l->-60-"+-'-+-':'-:~-1-!-:~-~+-!:-~;-'-~f--.:::-';;-~:-: -1--±-J/~2--l" OTHER BECHTEL JOB NO. 24590 ~ 
12. CORR.ALlOW.flXEDINlRNlS: --· - RMVBLINTRNLS: ....J:J16.... ANGLES: ± 2.5" DRAWN BY: OS PTI SHOP NO C2609 NQA 1 ~_, 
" ALLOWA•LEsrnrn,HEAos l8~6V%\sL11 sHELL, l8~J~,1 !1:i~~' NomB,16~:i 1 !•1llm, 1-11'HHiii1R~DDiAiJN\iGc.IL'FEIPiiRiCo'i'JiiE'1c:;:Ti11oruNJ--i.===~..'.:'.::~---...)..-:__j · - tG... 
:: ::::~:;~;Es::B:ORPRIMARY~ME:~GW[DS JTEFf ""' ,_ ______________ _,CHECKEDBY ~;')(.., rn/6 VESSEL ASSEMBLY -

16 p STWElDHEATTREAT -@-6 PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL P.O.#: 24590-QL-POA-MKAS-00003 "' · 0 : (NO) __ 'f __ HRS __ MIN THEINFORMATIONCONTAINEDINTHIS 

17. IMPACT TESTING REQUIREMENT: !INS NJ 0276 MA!fR!AIS Nm RFQ!l!RFO PER ASMF ym rny 1 l!NF-65 DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF SDIZE lCASGWE cxool:1 REV 

uNssJ1600EXEMPTPERASMEv11101v1 UHA-51 REP~~~J~r6~7~~~~?6R 1~fA ~~OLE 11 C2609-M-100-1 4 fi'~ 
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSl01'1 OF ~ 

PREMIER TECHNOLOGY. 11-.JC. IS PROHIBITED SCALE: N.T.S. I TOTAL SHEEfS: 4 ~ 

4 I 3 FILE NAME: D'\Prottsjlurner\HX2609\C2609-M-I~ LAST SAVED: Wednesday, JuJ. 10, 2015 9:34:38AM DATE PRINJm Jednesdoy, June 10. 2015 0 

~ 
1: 
I 

~ 
I 
I 
r 

4

smurdock
DWP AEA Stamp (3.5 x 1.5)




